



# Breakfast Club

Breakfast Club 1:12 ratio	1 DAY	2 DAYS	3 DAYS	4 DAYS	5 DAYS*	
7:30-9:00						
Per Week Per Term	£7.75 £100.75	£15.50 £201.50	£23.25 £302.25	£31 £403	£38.75 £503.75	
Occasional Rate						
Per Week	£11	£22	£33	£44	£55	

## After School Club

After School 1:12 ratio	1	2	3	4	5	
	DAY	DAYS	DAYS	DAYS	DAYS*	
3:15-6:00						
Per Week	£14.25	£28.50	£42.75	£57	£71.25	
Per Term	£185.25	£370.50	£555.75	£741	£926.25	
Occasional Rate						
Per Week	£16	£32	£48	£64	£80	

# Holiday Club at Studley Nursery

Holiday Club 1:12 ratio	1 DAY	2 DAYS	3 DAYS	4 DAYS	5 DAYS*		
STANDARD DAY 8:00-5:30							
Per Week	£32	£64	£96	£128	£145		
FULL DAY 7:30-6:00							
Per Week	£35	£70	£105	£140	£160		

HOT LUNCHES IN HOLIDAY CLUB						
Per Week	£4	£8	£12	£16	£20	

\*Up to 10% discount on full time places E&OE



# Fee Terms & Conditions

Effective from 1st September 2023



#### **Registration Fees**

£50 per Out of School Club family

Payment of your Registration Fee guarantees your place and entitles you to our programme of Settling Visits as per our Settling Policy. We always recommend children attend at least one settling visit to allow them to familiarise themselves with their carers and surroundings.

#### Fees

Nursery fees are payable for 51 weeks of the year, or for the 48 weeks of our Flexibly Funded Enhanced Offer, which includes for up to 2 training days and bank holiday closures, with the exception of Christmas week and during all times the Clubs are open even where the school closes e.g. due to inclement weather. We will not charge fees if we close due to inclement weather. One month's notice of leaving is required or one month's fees in lieu of notice may be paid. For children receiving grant funding this may be up to one term's notice required, depending on the Local Authority.

#### **Allocation of Places**

Places are allocated on the following basis: Siblings of existing children; Waiting List children; First come, first served.

#### Snacks, Lunch & Refreshment

Breakfast, mid-morning and afternoon snacks and refreshments are included within the daily fees. Hot Lunches are included where indicated or can be purchased as extras if required. Parents may supply packed lunches if they prefer but no reduction in Fees is allowed where this is included in the price for the place.

#### **Additional Hours**

Where additional hours are required these may be booked at £10 per hour unless otherwise priced within the Schedule of Fees. A minimum of 1 hour is charged except where there are ½ hourly rates.

#### Late Collection/Non-booked hours

Where you are late in collecting your child from any session and you have not pre-booked additional hours then a fee of £20/hour or £5.00per 15 minutes will be charged.

#### **Discounts**

These are available when 2 or more children attend full-time at a rate of 10% on the first additional child and 15% on a second additional child. Discounts are taken off the eldest child first. We also offer a 10% Twins or other multiple birth discount that is per child for full time places.

### Invoicing

Invoices are produced each month based on these prices. All invoices are now emailed to parents. It is your responsibility to inform us if an invoice has not been received. Late payment charges will still be applied if payment is not on time, irrespective whether you have received an invoice or not.

#### **Late Fees Charge**

All fees are due by the 1st of the month. Where fees are not paid by this date a *Late Payment Charge* of £15 per child per month will be applied. This is detailed further in the Registration Form & Parental Agreement. We pursue any debts with a strict policy that may result in exclusion if payments are not made on time.

Subject to our General Terms & Conditions as laid out in our Registration Form & Parental Agreement. Terms & Condition are subject to change without prior notice. E&OE

